THE SNOHOMISH TRIBE OF INDIANS



# FEE SCHEDULE

# \*

# ASSESSEMENTS MUST BE PAID TO REMAIN IN ACTIVE STATUS

## Individual Annual Assessment: \$20.00

• This amount is assessed every year, after enrollment, to remain in active status.

## Family Annual Assessment: \$30.00

• This amount includes you and all of your children that are 18 years and under living with you. If you have children (24 years or less) in college, they are also included.

## Individual One Time Catch-Up Assessment: \$40.00

• If you have not paid your assessments in several years this will bring you up-to-date.

## Family One Time Catch-Up Assessment: \$60.00

• If family assessments have not been paid in several years this will bring your family up-to-date.

#### New Enrollment Fee: \$25.00

• This includes your I.D. card and first year enrollment. You must complete and sign the enrollment application and we must have on file a copy of your state issued birth certificate.

#### Card Replacement Fee: \$5.00

- We will replace your pink paper card for a fee of \$5.00 <u>if your enrollment file is up-to-</u> date and your assessment has been paid within the last 2 years.
- Elders age 75 years or older will continue to pay \$5 for a replacement ID card.
- Please complete an Update form.

#### Photo I.D. Card Fee: \$25.00

• We will Create or Replace your Photo I.D. card for a fee of \$25.00 if your assessment is current.

\*\*

\*

• Please complete a Photo ID Request form.

## MEMBERS 75 YEARS AND OLDER ARE NO LONGER REQUIRED TO PAY AN ASSESSMENT FEE PER THE OCTOBER 2008 TRIBAL COUNCIL ASSESSMENT RESOLUTION

Contact the Enrollment Secretary (<u>enrollmentsecretary@outlook.com)</u> for the Enrollment Application, Photo ID or Update form.